
Campbellsville (0-1 , 0-1) -vs- Thomas More (2-0 , 2-0)
2/20/2021 at Crestview Hills, Ky. (BB&T Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:30 PM   End of Game: 4:50   Duration: 3:20
Referee: Mark Collier   Line Judge: John Blevins   Side Judge: Wayne Morse   Umpire: Bill Hulette
Back Judge: Craig Rengering   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Kevin Rengering   Field Judge: Ryne Morse
Temperature: 28*   Wind: 7mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 2/20/2021
Site: Crestview Hills, Ky. (BB&T Field)
Attendance: 200

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CAMP 21 0 6 0 27
TMU 6 21 7 14 48

Qtr Time Scoring Play CAMP TMU
1st 14:43 CAMP - Tate Pringle 74 yd pass from Shawn Shreve (Devin Neally kick) 1 plays, 74 yards, TOP 0:17 7 0

1st 08:04
TMU - Charles Gaines 14 yd pass from Jay Volpenhein (Alexander Haley kick failed) 7 plays, 50
yards, TOP 3:19 7 6

1st 07:15 CAMP - Ziyon Kenner 73 yd pass from Chase Elmore (Devin Neally kick) 2 plays, 73 yards, TOP 0:46 14 6
1st 03:48 CAMP - Tate Pringle 12 yd pass from Chase Elmore (Devin Neally kick) 7 plays, 54 yards, TOP 2:57 21 6

2nd 07:09
TMU - Silas Ingram 13 yd pass from Jay Volpenhein (Alexander Haley kick) 7 plays, 96 yards, TOP
2:51 21 13

2nd 01:45
TMU - Charles Gaines 40 yd pass from Jay Volpenhein (Alexander Haley kick) 4 plays, 78 yards, TOP
1:41 21 20

2nd 01:26 TMU - Peyton VanHorn 40 yd interception (Alexander Haley kick) 21 27

3rd 11:07
CAMP - Patrick Oden 11 yd pass from Chase Elmore (Devin Neally kick blocked) 6 plays, 36 yards,
TOP 2:29 27 27

3rd 05:21 TMU - Kolton Reeves 87 yd interception (Alexander Haley kick) 27 34
4th 14:12 TMU - Kolton Reeves 35 yd interception (Alexander Haley kick) 27 41

4th 05:04
TMU - Austin Bowling 8 yd pass from Jay Volpenhein (Alexander Haley kick) 7 plays, 62 yards, TOP
2:46 27 48



Team Statistics CAMP TMU
FIRST DOWNS 19 15
    Rushing 4 3
    Passing 12 11
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 36 143
    Attempts 39 32
    Avg. Per Rush 0.9 4.5
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 93 148
    Yds. Lost 57 5
NET YARDS Passing 308 269
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-36-3 15-29-0
    Avg. / Att. 8.6 9.3
    Avg. / Comp. 15.4 17.9
    TDs 4 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 344 412
    Plays 75 61
    Avg. / Play 4.6 6.8
    Fumbles - Lost 3-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 5-35 8-134
PUNTS-YARDS 8-224 7-192
    Avg. / Punt 28.0 27.4
    Net / Punt 27.5 20.1
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-206 8-418
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 41.2 52.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 27.2 36.4
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 22
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-51-0 2-4-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 17.0 2.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-127-0 5-70-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.1 14.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-162-3
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:06 26:54
        1st Quarter 8:00 7:00
        2nd Quarter 9:19 5:41
        3rd Quarter 9:33 5:27
        4th Quarter 6:14 8:46
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 15 5 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 3-3
        Touchdowns 2-3 3-3
        Field Goals 0-3 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 3-22
    PAT: Total - Made 3-4 6-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Campbellsville Thomas More

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Chase Elmore 18 29 218 3 3 73 2
Shawn Shreve 1 1 74 1 0 74 0
Josh Meglis 1 6 16 0 0 16 1
Totals 20 36 308 4 3 74 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jay Volpenhein 15 29 269 4 0 63 0
Totals 15 29 269 4 0 63 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Trevor Hutt 4 16 0 16 0 11 4.0
Chase Elmore 12 35 20 15 0 11 1.3
C. Morrisette 6 22 10 12 0 9 2.0
Joshua Hinton 12 14 7 7 0 4 0.6
Ziyon Kenner 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Patrick Oden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Tate Pringle 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Josh Meglis 2 3 13 -10 0 3 -5.0
Totals 39 93 57 36 0 11 0.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Blaine Espinosa 1 41 0 41 0 41 41.0
Monalo Caldwell 12 41 1 40 0 8 3.3
Maleek Jarrett 9 40 3 37 0 14 4.1
Justin Durham 4 12 0 12 0 5 3.0
Jay Volpenhein 4 13 1 12 0 6 3.0
Austin Bowling 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
Totals 32 148 5 143 0 41 4.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tate Pringle 4 111 2 74
Ziyon Kenner 5 99 1 73
Patrick Oden 3 54 1 29
Spencer McCown 4 19 0 9
Zac Cole 1 14 0 14
Howard Smith 2 10 0 5
C. Morrisette 1 1 0 1
Totals 20 308 4 74

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Charles Gaines 7 150 2 40
Craig Wills 3 74 0 63
Silas Ingram 2 20 1 13
Roques Dowdy 1 16 0 12
Austin Bowling 1 8 1 8
Justin Durham 1 1 0 1
Totals 15 269 4 63

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Devin Neally 8 224 28.0 40 1 0 0
Totals 8 224 28.0 40 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Blaine Espinosa 7 192 27.4 41 2 0 0
Totals 7 192 27.4 41 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Patrick Oden 2 21 18 4 80 32 0 0 0
Spencer McCown 1 30 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Carrothers 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Ziyon Kenner 0 0 0 2 40 32 0 0 0
Total 3 51 28 7 127 32 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Craig Wills 1 0 0 2 51 35 0 0 0
Ky Jones 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monalo Caldwell 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Justin Durham 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
Mason Kramer 0 0 0 1 -7 0 0 0 0
Kolton Reeves 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 122 87
Peyton VanHorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 40 40
Total 2 4 4 5 70 35 3 162 87

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Alexander Haley 4th 11:24 37
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Devin Neally 5 206 0 0 41.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Alexander Haley 8 418 0 0 52.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Campbellsville Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jon Carrothers 3 7 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Bennett 4 3 7 0.5/1 —/— 1 1/— - — — —
David Buckley 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cain Newland 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ro'al Whittaker 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Micah Corley 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Malcolm Walker 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Sams 1 3 4 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryce Mumphrey 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patrick Oden 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grover Russell 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer McCown — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kobe Reese 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Walter Batey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Chance Lucas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Devin Neally 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kale Hagan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan White 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RJ Williams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 30 62 4.0/5 —/0 1 2/— - 4 — —

Thomas More Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Peyton VanHorn 10 2 12 1.5/8 —/— — —/— 1-40 — 1 —
Tanner Lawrence 3 3 6 2.5/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Del Thomas 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Issac Abdon 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —

Kolton Reeves 3 1 4 —/— —/— 1 —/—
2-

122 — — —
Amos Griffith 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vuk Sajlovic 4 — 4 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
D. Valentino 2 2 4 3.0/15 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Maleek Jarrett 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Colton Sandhas 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Seth Noel 3 — 3 2.0/20 1.0/13 — 1/— - — — —
R. Halverstadt 2 1 3 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Roques Dowdy 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cam Behanan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sidney Pompey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Brausch 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
LJ France 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
D. Lesperance — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
B. Manning Jr. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —

Totals 49 14 63 12.0/60 3.0/22 2 1/—
3-

162 4 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Campbellsville

Thomas More

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CAMP26 15:00 KO TMU00 14:43 TD 1-74 0:17
1st CAMP43 12:41 PUNT CAMP50 11:23 DOWNS 4-7 1:18
1st CAMP27 08:01 KO TMU00 07:15 TD 2-73 0:46
1st CAMP46 06:45 PUNT TMU00 03:48 TD 7-54 2:57
1st CAMP13 02:39 PUNT CAMP46 12:30 PUNT 9-33 5:09
2nd CAMP46 11:24 PUNT TMU38 10:00 PUNT 4-16 1:24
2nd CAMP32 07:09 KO CAMP28 06:06 PUNT 3-(-4) 1:03
2nd CAMP48 06:06 FUMB CAMP46 03:26 PUNT 5-(-2) 2:40
2nd CAMP32 01:37 KO CAMP32 01:26 INT 1-0 0:11
2nd CAMP16 01:20 KO CAMP26 00:03 PUNT 5-10 1:17
3rd TMU36 13:36 PUNT TMU00 11:07 TD 6-36 2:29
3rd CAMP20 08:58 PUNT TMU19 05:21 INT 7-61 3:37
3rd CAMP25 05:21 KO CAMP31 02:30 PUNT 5-6 2:51
3rd CAMP09 00:36 PUNT CAMP02 14:12 INT 3-(-7) 1:24
4th CAMP34 14:12 KO CAMP34 14:04 FUMB 0-0 0:08
4th CAMP20 11:24 FGA CAMP21 09:24 PUNT 3-1 2:00
4th CAMP27 08:53 FUMB CAMP22 07:50 PUNT 3-(-5) 1:03
4th CAMP42 04:57 KO TMU40 02:41 DOWNS 7-18 2:16

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TMU22 14:35 KO TMU29 12:41 PUNT 3-7 1:54
1st TMU50 11:23 DOWNS CAMP00 08:04 TD 7-50 3:19
1st CAMP29 07:10 KO CAMP29 06:45 PUNT 3-0 0:25
1st TMU49 03:40 KO CAMP46 02:39 PUNT 3-5 1:01
2nd TMU41 12:30 PUNT TMU34 11:24 PUNT 3-(-7) 1:06
2nd TMU04 10:00 PUNT CAMP00 07:09 TD 7-96 2:51
2nd CAMP48 00:00 PUNT CAMP48 06:06 FUMB 0-0 0:00
2nd TMU22 03:26 PUNT CAMP00 01:45 TD 4-78 1:41
2nd CAMP00 01:26 INT CAMP00 01:26 TD 0-0 0:00
2nd TMU48 00:03 PUNT CAMP38 00:00 HALF 1-14 0:03
3rd TMU09 14:59 KO TMU13 13:36 PUNT 3-4 1:23
3rd TMU28 10:52 KO CAMP47 08:58 PUNT 4-25 1:54
3rd CAMP00 05:21 INT CAMP00 05:21 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd TMU34 02:30 PUNT CAMP36 00:36 PUNT 5-30 1:54
4th CAMP00 14:12 INT CAMP00 14:04 TD 0-0 0:08
4th CAMP34 14:04 FUMB TMU20 11:24 FGA 6-(-46) 2:40
4th CAMP41 09:24 PUNT CAMP32 08:53 FUMB 2-9 0:31
4th TMU38 07:50 PUNT CAMP00 05:04 TD 7-62 2:46
4th TMU40 02:41 DOWNS CAMP37 00:00 HALF 4-23 2:41



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
CU will call the toss.  Thomas More wins and defers. CU receives.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.TMU ball on TMU35.Alexander Haley kickoff
51 yards to the CAMP14, Patrick Oden return 12 yards to the CAMP26 (Issac Abdon).
 

 

 

 

 

Campbellsville at 15:00
1st and 10 at CAMP26 Shawn Shreve pass complete to Tate Pringle for 74 yards to the TMU0, 1ST DOWN CAMP, TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:43.
1st and GOAL at TMU03 Devin Neally kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CAMP35 Devin Neally kickoff 59 yards to the TMU6, Craig Wills return 16 yards to the TMU22 (Spencer McCown;Patrick

Oden).
Total 1 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 0:17

Campbellsville 7-0 Thomas More

Thomas More at 14:35
1st and 10 at TMU22 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:35.
1st and 10 at TMU22 Austin Bowling rush for 1 yard to the TMU23 (Bryce Mumphrey).
2nd and 9 at TMU23 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Silas Ingram for 7 yards to the TMU30, out-of-bounds (Malcolm Walker).
3rd and 2 at TMU30 Monalo Caldwell rush for loss of 1 yard to the TMU29 (Micah Corley;Bryce Mumphrey).
4th and 3 at TMU29 Blaine Espinosa punt 28 yards to the CAMP43, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Thomas More at 14:35
1st and 10 at TMU22 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:35.
1st and 10 at TMU22 Austin Bowling rush for 1 yard to the TMU23 (Bryce Mumphrey).
2nd and 9 at TMU23 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Silas Ingram for 7 yards to the TMU30, out-of-bounds (Malcolm Walker).
3rd and 2 at TMU30 Monalo Caldwell rush for loss of 1 yard to the TMU29 (Micah Corley;Bryce Mumphrey).
4th and 3 at TMU29 Blaine Espinosa punt 28 yards to the CAMP43, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Campbellsville at 12:41
1st and 10 at CAMP43 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 12:41.
1st and 10 at CAMP43 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Spencer McCown.
2nd and 10 at CAMP43 Joshua Hinton rush for 1 yard to the CAMP44 (R. Halverstadt).
3rd and 9 at CAMP44 Chase Elmore rush for 7 yards to the TMU49.
4th and 2 at TMU49 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (D. Valentino;Tanner Lawrence).
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Campbellsville at 12:41
1st and 10 at CAMP43 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 12:41.
1st and 10 at CAMP43 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Spencer McCown.
2nd and 10 at CAMP43 Joshua Hinton rush for 1 yard to the CAMP44 (R. Halverstadt).
3rd and 9 at CAMP44 Chase Elmore rush for 7 yards to the TMU49.
4th and 2 at TMU49 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (D. Valentino;Tanner Lawrence).
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

Thomas More at 12:41
1st and 10 at TMU50 Clock 11:23.
1st and 10 at TMU50 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Roques Dowdy.
2nd and 10 at TMU50 Justin Durham rush for 4 yards to the CAMP46 (Kobe Reese).
3rd and 6 at CAMP46 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Roques Dowdy for 12 yards to the CAMP34, 1ST DOWN TMU.
1st and 10 at CAMP34 Justin Durham rush for 2 yards to the CAMP32 (Micah Corley).
2nd and 8 at CAMP32 PENALTY CAMP pass interference 15 yards to the CAMP17, 1ST DOWN TMU.
1st and 10 at CAMP17 Justin Durham rush for 1 yard to the CAMP16 (Grover Russell).
2nd and 9 at CAMP16 Jay Volpenhein rush for 2 yards to the CAMP14 (Andrew Bennett).
3rd and 7 at CAMP14 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 14 yards to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN TMU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 08:04.
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 45 yards to the CAMP20, Jon Carrothers return 7 yards to the CAMP27, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

Campbellsville 7-6 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 08:01
1st and 10 at CAMP27 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 08:01.
1st and 10 at CAMP27 Joshua Hinton rush for no gain to the CAMP27 (Seth Noel).
2nd and 10 at CAMP27 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 73 yards to the TMU0, 1ST DOWN CAMP, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:15.
1st and GOAL at TMU03 Devin Neally kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CAMP35 Devin Neally kickoff -13 yards to the CAMP22, Mason Kramer return -7 yards to the CAMP29 (Ro'al Whittaker).
Total 2 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46



Campbellsville 14-6 Thomas More
 

 

 

 

 

Thomas More at 07:10
1st and 10 at CAMP29 THOMAS MORE drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Craig Wills.
2nd and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Silas Ingram (Kobe Reese).
3rd and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Craig Wills.
4th and 10 at CAMP29 Blaine Espinosa punt 13 yards to the CAMP16, Spencer McCown return 28 yards to the CAMP44, fumble by

Spencer McCown recovered by CAMP Spencer McCown at CAMP46.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Thomas More at 07:10
1st and 10 at CAMP29 THOMAS MORE drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Craig Wills.
2nd and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Silas Ingram (Kobe Reese).
3rd and 10 at CAMP29 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Craig Wills.
4th and 10 at CAMP29 Blaine Espinosa punt 13 yards to the CAMP16, Spencer McCown return 28 yards to the CAMP44, fumble by

Spencer McCown recovered by CAMP Spencer McCown at CAMP46.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Campbellsville at 06:45
1st and 10 at CAMP46 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 06:45, CAMP ball on CAMP46.
1st and 10 at CAMP46 Joshua Hinton rush for 3 yards to the CAMP49 (Del Thomas).
2nd and 7 at CAMP49 Chase Elmore pass complete to Spencer McCown for 9 yards to the TMU42, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Issac Abdon).
1st and 10 at TMU42 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 5 yards to the TMU37 (Colton Sandhas).
2nd and 5 at TMU37 Chase Elmore rush for loss of 5 yards to the TMU42 (Tanner Lawrence).
3rd and 10 at TMU42 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Ziyon Kenner, PENALTY TMU roughing passer 15 yards to the TMU27, 1ST

DOWN CAMP, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TMU27 Chase Elmore rush for 5 yards to the TMU22, out-of-bounds (LJ France).
2nd and 5 at TMU22 Chase Elmore pass complete to Tate Pringle for 10 yards to the TMU12, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Roques Dowdy).
1st and 10 at TMU12 Chase Elmore pass complete to Tate Pringle for 12 yards to the TMU0, 1ST DOWN CAMP, TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:48.
1st and GOAL at TMU03 Devin Neally kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CAMP35 Devin Neally kickoff 51 yards to the TMU14, Craig Wills return 35 yards to the TMU49 (Devin Neally).
Total 7 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57

Campbellsville 21-6 Thomas More

Thomas More at 03:40
1st and 10 at TMU49 THOMAS MORE drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at TMU49 Justin Durham rush for 5 yards to the CAMP46 (Bryce Mumphrey;Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 5 at CAMP46 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Roques Dowdy (Ro'al Whittaker).
3rd and 5 at CAMP46 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines.
4th and 5 at CAMP46 Blaine Espinosa punt 36 yards to the CAMP10, Patrick Oden return 3 yards to the CAMP13 (Colton Sandhas).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Thomas More at 03:40
1st and 10 at TMU49 THOMAS MORE drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at TMU49 Justin Durham rush for 5 yards to the CAMP46 (Bryce Mumphrey;Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 5 at CAMP46 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Roques Dowdy (Ro'al Whittaker).
3rd and 5 at CAMP46 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines.
4th and 5 at CAMP46 Blaine Espinosa punt 36 yards to the CAMP10, Patrick Oden return 3 yards to the CAMP13 (Colton Sandhas).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Campbellsville at 02:39
1st and 10 at CAMP13 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at CAMP13 C. Morrisette rush for 9 yards to the CAMP22 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 1 at CAMP22 Chase Elmore rush for 5 yards to the CAMP27, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at CAMP27 C. Morrisette rush for 7 yards to the CAMP34, fumble forced by Kolton Reeves, fumble by C. Morrisette recovered

by CAMP TEAM at CAMP34.
2nd and 3 at CAMP34 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 3 at CAMP34 Joshua Hinton rush for 4 yards to the CAMP38, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Issac Abdon).
1st and 10 at CAMP38 Joshua Hinton rush for no gain to the CAMP38 (Cam Behanan).

Campbellsville at 02:39
1st and 10 at CAMP13 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 02:39.
1st and 10 at CAMP13 C. Morrisette rush for 9 yards to the CAMP22 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 1 at CAMP22 Chase Elmore rush for 5 yards to the CAMP27, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at CAMP27 C. Morrisette rush for 7 yards to the CAMP34, fumble forced by Kolton Reeves, fumble by C. Morrisette recovered

by CAMP TEAM at CAMP34.
2nd and 3 at CAMP34 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 3 at CAMP34 Joshua Hinton rush for 4 yards to the CAMP38, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Issac Abdon).
1st and 10 at CAMP38 Joshua Hinton rush for no gain to the CAMP38 (Cam Behanan).

Start of Quarter #2



2nd and 10 at CAMP38 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at CAMP38 PENALTY TMU pass interference 15 yards to the TMU47, 1ST DOWN CAMP.
1st and 10 at TMU47 PENALTY CAMP ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the CAMP48.
1st and 15 at CAMP48 Chase Elmore rush for 1 yard to the CAMP49 (Vuk Sajlovic).
2nd and 14 at CAMP49 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for loss of 3 yards to the CAMP46 (Peyton VanHorn;Colton

Sandhas).
3rd and 17 at CAMP46 Chase Elmore rush for no gain to the CAMP46 (Vuk Sajlovic).
4th and 17 at CAMP46 Devin Neally punt 13 yards to the TMU41, downed.
Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 5:09

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 10 at CAMP38 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at CAMP38 PENALTY TMU pass interference 15 yards to the TMU47, 1ST DOWN CAMP.
1st and 10 at TMU47 PENALTY CAMP ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the CAMP48.
1st and 15 at CAMP48 Chase Elmore rush for 1 yard to the CAMP49 (Vuk Sajlovic).
2nd and 14 at CAMP49 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for loss of 3 yards to the CAMP46 (Peyton VanHorn;Colton

Sandhas).
3rd and 17 at CAMP46 Chase Elmore rush for no gain to the CAMP46 (Vuk Sajlovic).
4th and 17 at CAMP46 Devin Neally punt 13 yards to the TMU41, downed.
Total 9 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 5:09

Thomas More at 12:30
1st and 10 at TMU41 THOMAS MORE drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at TMU41 Maleek Jarrett rush for loss of 2 yards to the TMU39 (Ro'al Whittaker).
2nd and 12 at TMU39 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Silas Ingram.
3rd and 12 at TMU39 PENALTY TMU false start 5 yards to the TMU34.
3rd and 17 at TMU34 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines (Kobe Reese).
4th and 17 at TMU34 Blaine Espinosa punt 20 yards to the CAMP46, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Thomas More at 12:30
1st and 10 at TMU41 THOMAS MORE drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at TMU41 Maleek Jarrett rush for loss of 2 yards to the TMU39 (Ro'al Whittaker).
2nd and 12 at TMU39 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Silas Ingram.
3rd and 12 at TMU39 PENALTY TMU false start 5 yards to the TMU34.
3rd and 17 at TMU34 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines (Kobe Reese).
4th and 17 at TMU34 Blaine Espinosa punt 20 yards to the CAMP46, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Campbellsville at 11:24
1st and 10 at CAMP46 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP46 Chase Elmore pass complete to Zac Cole for 14 yards to the TMU40, 1ST DOWN CAMP.
1st and 10 at TMU40 Trevor Hutt rush for 2 yards to the TMU38 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 8 at TMU38 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 8 at TMU38 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
4th and 8 at TMU38 Devin Neally punt 34 yards to the TMU4, downed.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Campbellsville at 11:24
1st and 10 at CAMP46 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP46 Chase Elmore pass complete to Zac Cole for 14 yards to the TMU40, 1ST DOWN CAMP.
1st and 10 at TMU40 Trevor Hutt rush for 2 yards to the TMU38 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 8 at TMU38 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 8 at TMU38 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
4th and 8 at TMU38 Devin Neally punt 34 yards to the TMU4, downed.
Total 4 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Thomas More at 10:00
1st and 10 at TMU04 THOMAS MORE drive start at 10:00.
1st and 10 at TMU04 Jay Volpenhein rush for loss of 1 yard to the TMU3 (Anthony Sams).
2nd and 11 at TMU03 Jay Volpenhein rush for 6 yards to the TMU9 (Micah Corley;Jon Carrothers).
3rd and 5 at TMU09 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Craig Wills for 8 yards to the TMU17, 1ST DOWN TMU (David Buckley).
1st and 10 at TMU17 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU19 (Cain Newland;Anthony Sams).
2nd and 8 at TMU19 Jay Volpenhein rush for 5 yards to the TMU24 (Cain Newland;David Buckley).
3rd and 3 at TMU24 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Craig Wills for 63 yards to the CAMP13, 1ST DOWN TMU (David Buckley).
1st and 10 at CAMP13 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Silas Ingram for 13 yards to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN TMU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:09.
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 60 yards to the CAMP5, Patrick Oden return 27 yards to the CAMP32 (Maleek Jarrett).
Total 7 plays, 96 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Campbellsville 21-13 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 07:09



1st and 10 at CAMP32 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at CAMP32 C. Morrisette rush for 1 yard to the CAMP33 (Amos Griffith).
2nd and 9 at CAMP33 PENALTY CAMP ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the CAMP28.
2nd and 14 at CAMP28 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to C. Morrisette (LJ France).
3rd and 14 at CAMP28 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle (Del Thomas).
4th and 14 at CAMP28 Devin Neally punt 24 yards to the TMU48, Ky Jones return 4 yards to the CAMP48, fumble by Ky Jones recovered

by CAMP Walter Batey at CAMP48.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

 

 

 

 

 

Campbellsville at 07:09
1st and 10 at CAMP32 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at CAMP32 C. Morrisette rush for 1 yard to the CAMP33 (Amos Griffith).
2nd and 9 at CAMP33 PENALTY CAMP ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the CAMP28.
2nd and 14 at CAMP28 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to C. Morrisette (LJ France).
3rd and 14 at CAMP28 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle (Del Thomas).
4th and 14 at CAMP28 Devin Neally punt 24 yards to the TMU48, Ky Jones return 4 yards to the CAMP48, fumble by Ky Jones recovered

by CAMP Walter Batey at CAMP48.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Campbellsville at 06:06
1st and 10 at CAMP48 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at CAMP48 C. Morrisette rush for 5 yards to the TMU47 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 5 at TMU47 Chase Elmore rush for 5 yards to the TMU42, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at TMU42 C. Morrisette rush for loss of 2 yards to the TMU44 (Tanner Lawrence).
2nd and 12 at TMU44 C. Morrisette rush for loss of 8 yards to the CAMP48 (D. Valentino).
3rd and 20 at CAMP48 Chase Elmore sacked for loss of 2 yards to the CAMP46 (Vuk Sajlovic).
4th and 22 at CAMP46 Devin Neally punt 32 yards to the TMU22, downed.
Total 5 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Campbellsville at 06:06
1st and 10 at CAMP48 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at CAMP48 C. Morrisette rush for 5 yards to the TMU47 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 5 at TMU47 Chase Elmore rush for 5 yards to the TMU42, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at TMU42 C. Morrisette rush for loss of 2 yards to the TMU44 (Tanner Lawrence).
2nd and 12 at TMU44 C. Morrisette rush for loss of 8 yards to the CAMP48 (D. Valentino).
3rd and 20 at CAMP48 Chase Elmore sacked for loss of 2 yards to the CAMP46 (Vuk Sajlovic).
4th and 22 at CAMP46 Devin Neally punt 32 yards to the TMU22, downed.
Total 5 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Thomas More at 03:26
1st and 10 at TMU22 THOMAS MORE drive start at 03:26.
1st and 10 at TMU22 Monalo Caldwell rush for 4 yards to the TMU26 (Andrew Bennett;Anthony Sams).
2nd and 6 at TMU26 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 34 yards to the CAMP40, 1ST DOWN TMU (David Buckley).
1st and 10 at CAMP40 Monalo Caldwell rush for no gain to the CAMP40 (Ro'al Whittaker;Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 10 at CAMP40 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 40 yards to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN TMU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:45.
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 65 yards to the CAMP0, Patrick Oden return 32 yards to the CAMP32 (Issac Abdon).
Total 4 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Campbellsville 21-20 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 01:37
1st and 10 at CAMP32 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 01:37.
1st and 10 at CAMP32 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Peyton VanHorn at the CAMP40, Peyton VanHorn return 40 yards to the

CAMP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:26.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:11

Campbellsville at 01:37
1st and 10 at CAMP32 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 01:37.
1st and 10 at CAMP32 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Peyton VanHorn at the CAMP40, Peyton VanHorn return 40 yards to the

CAMP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:26.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:11

Thomas More at 01:26
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 57 yards to the CAMP8, Ziyon Kenner return 8 yards to the CAMP16 (Maleek Jarrett).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbellsville 21-27 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 01:20
1st and 10 at CAMP16 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at CAMP16 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP18 (Vuk Sajlovic).
2nd and 8 at CAMP18 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:15.



2nd and 8 at CAMP18 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 8 yards to the CAMP26, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CAMP26 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP28 (Del Thomas).
2nd and 8 at CAMP28 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:05.
2nd and 8 at CAMP28 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 3 yards to the CAMP25 (D. Valentino).
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:00.
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Timeout Campbellsville, clock 01:00.
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Chase Elmore rush for 1 yard to the CAMP26 (Tanner Lawrence;Cam Behanan).
4th and 10 at CAMP26 Timeout Campbellsville, clock 00:11.
4th and 10 at CAMP26 Devin Neally punt 26 yards to the TMU48, Craig Wills return 0 yards to the TMU48 (Ethan White).
Total 5 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CAMP ball on CAMP35.Devin Neally kickoff 57 yards to the TMU8, Monalo Caldwell return 1 yards to the
TMU9, out-of-bounds (Walter Batey).
 

 

Campbellsville at 01:20
1st and 10 at CAMP16 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at CAMP16 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP18 (Vuk Sajlovic).
2nd and 8 at CAMP18 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:15.
2nd and 8 at CAMP18 Chase Elmore pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 8 yards to the CAMP26, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at CAMP26 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP28 (Del Thomas).
2nd and 8 at CAMP28 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:05.
2nd and 8 at CAMP28 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 3 yards to the CAMP25 (D. Valentino).
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Timeout Thomas More, clock 01:00.
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Timeout Campbellsville, clock 01:00.
3rd and 11 at CAMP25 Chase Elmore rush for 1 yard to the CAMP26 (Tanner Lawrence;Cam Behanan).
4th and 10 at CAMP26 Timeout Campbellsville, clock 00:11.
4th and 10 at CAMP26 Devin Neally punt 26 yards to the TMU48, Craig Wills return 0 yards to the TMU48 (Ethan White).
Total 5 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:17

Thomas More at 00:03
1st and 10 at TMU48 THOMAS MORE drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at TMU48 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 10 yards to the CAMP42, Roques Dowdy for 4 yards to the

CAMP38, 1ST DOWN TMU (Jon Carrothers;David Buckley).
1st and 10 at CAMP38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Thomas More at 00:03
1st and 10 at TMU48 THOMAS MORE drive start at 00:03.
1st and 10 at TMU48 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 10 yards to the CAMP42, Roques Dowdy for 4 yards to the

CAMP38, 1ST DOWN TMU (Jon Carrothers;David Buckley).
1st and 10 at CAMP38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 0:03

Thomas More at 14:59
1st and 10 at TMU09 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:59.
1st and 10 at TMU09 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU11 (Andrew Bennett).
2nd and 8 at TMU11 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU13 (Grover Russell).
3rd and 6 at TMU13 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete.
4th and 6 at TMU13 Blaine Espinosa punt 41 yards to the CAMP46, Patrick Oden return 18 yards to the TMU36 (Amos Griffith).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Thomas More at 14:59
1st and 10 at TMU09 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:59.
1st and 10 at TMU09 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU11 (Andrew Bennett).
2nd and 8 at TMU11 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU13 (Grover Russell).
3rd and 6 at TMU13 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete.
4th and 6 at TMU13 Blaine Espinosa punt 41 yards to the CAMP46, Patrick Oden return 18 yards to the TMU36 (Amos Griffith).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Campbellsville at 13:36
1st and 10 at TMU36 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 13:36.
1st and 10 at TMU36 Tate Pringle rush for loss of 7 yards to the TMU43 (Seth Noel).
2nd and 17 at TMU43 Chase Elmore pass complete to Spencer McCown for 1 yard to the TMU42 (Sidney Pompey).
3rd and 16 at TMU42 Chase Elmore pass complete to Patrick Oden for 14 yards to the TMU28.
4th and 2 at TMU28 Chase Elmore pass complete to Spencer McCown for 5 yards to the TMU23, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Kolton Reeves).
1st and 10 at TMU23 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Howard Smith (D. Lesperance).
2nd and 10 at TMU23 PENALTY TMU roughing passer 12 yards to the TMU11, 1ST DOWN CAMP.
1st and 10 at TMU11 Chase Elmore pass complete to Patrick Oden for 11 yards to the TMU0, 1ST DOWN CAMP, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:07.
1st and GOAL at TMU03 Devin Neally kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Peyton VanHorn).
1st and GOAL at CAMP35 Devin Neally kickoff 52 yards to the TMU13, Justin Durham return 25 yards to the TMU38 (Kale Hagan), PENALTY

TMU holding 10 yards to the TMU28, 1st and 10, TMU ball on TMU28.
Total 6 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Campbellsville 27-27 Thomas More



 

 

 

 

 

Thomas More at 10:52
1st and 10 at TMU28 THOMAS MORE drive start at 10:52.
1st and 10 at TMU28 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 18 yards to the TMU46, 1ST DOWN TMU (Malcolm Walker).
1st and 10 at TMU46 Maleek Jarrett rush for 8 yards to the CAMP46, out-of-bounds (Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 2 at CAMP46 Maleek Jarrett rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMP47 (Andrew Bennett;Anthony Sams).
3rd and 3 at CAMP47 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Austin Bowling.
4th and 3 at CAMP47 Blaine Espinosa punt 27 yards to the CAMP20, downed.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Thomas More at 10:52
1st and 10 at TMU28 THOMAS MORE drive start at 10:52.
1st and 10 at TMU28 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 18 yards to the TMU46, 1ST DOWN TMU (Malcolm Walker).
1st and 10 at TMU46 Maleek Jarrett rush for 8 yards to the CAMP46, out-of-bounds (Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 2 at CAMP46 Maleek Jarrett rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMP47 (Andrew Bennett;Anthony Sams).
3rd and 3 at CAMP47 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Austin Bowling.
4th and 3 at CAMP47 Blaine Espinosa punt 27 yards to the CAMP20, downed.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Campbellsville at 08:58
1st and 10 at CAMP20 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at CAMP20 Chase Elmore pass complete to Spencer McCown for 4 yards to the CAMP24 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 6 at CAMP24 Chase Elmore pass complete to Patrick Oden for 29 yards to the TMU47, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Kolton Reeves;Del

Thomas).
1st and 10 at TMU47 Chase Elmore pass complete to Howard Smith for 5 yards to the TMU42, out-of-bounds (Roques Dowdy).
2nd and 5 at TMU42 Chase Elmore pass complete to Tate Pringle for 15 yards to the TMU27, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at TMU27 Ziyon Kenner rush for 3 yards to the TMU24 (Peyton VanHorn;Issac Abdon).
2nd and 7 at TMU24 Chase Elmore pass complete to Howard Smith for 5 yards to the TMU19.
3rd and 2 at TMU19 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Kolton Reeves at the TMU13, Kolton Reeves return 87 yards to the CAMP0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:21.
Total 7 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

Campbellsville at 08:58
1st and 10 at CAMP20 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at CAMP20 Chase Elmore pass complete to Spencer McCown for 4 yards to the CAMP24 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 6 at CAMP24 Chase Elmore pass complete to Patrick Oden for 29 yards to the TMU47, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Kolton Reeves;Del

Thomas).
1st and 10 at TMU47 Chase Elmore pass complete to Howard Smith for 5 yards to the TMU42, out-of-bounds (Roques Dowdy).
2nd and 5 at TMU42 Chase Elmore pass complete to Tate Pringle for 15 yards to the TMU27, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at TMU27 Ziyon Kenner rush for 3 yards to the TMU24 (Peyton VanHorn;Issac Abdon).
2nd and 7 at TMU24 Chase Elmore pass complete to Howard Smith for 5 yards to the TMU19.
3rd and 2 at TMU19 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Kolton Reeves at the TMU13, Kolton Reeves return 87 yards to the CAMP0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:21.
Total 7 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37

Thomas More at 05:21
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 62 yards to the CAMP3, fair catch by Patrick Oden.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Campbellsville 27-34 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 05:21
1st and 10 at CAMP25 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 05:21.
1st and 10 at CAMP25 Patrick Oden rush for no gain to the CAMP25 (R. Halverstadt).
2nd and 10 at CAMP25 Chase Elmore rush for 11 yards to the CAMP36, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at CAMP36 Chase Elmore rush for loss of 6 yards to the CAMP30 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 16 at CAMP30 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 16 at CAMP30 Chase Elmore pass complete to C. Morrisette for 1 yard to the CAMP31 (Del Thomas).
4th and 15 at CAMP31 Devin Neally punt 35 yards to the TMU34, fair catch by Roques Dowdy.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Campbellsville at 05:21
1st and 10 at CAMP25 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 05:21.
1st and 10 at CAMP25 Patrick Oden rush for no gain to the CAMP25 (R. Halverstadt).
2nd and 10 at CAMP25 Chase Elmore rush for 11 yards to the CAMP36, 1ST DOWN CAMP, out-of-bounds (Peyton VanHorn).
1st and 10 at CAMP36 Chase Elmore rush for loss of 6 yards to the CAMP30 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 16 at CAMP30 Chase Elmore pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 16 at CAMP30 Chase Elmore pass complete to C. Morrisette for 1 yard to the CAMP31 (Del Thomas).
4th and 15 at CAMP31 Devin Neally punt 35 yards to the TMU34, fair catch by Roques Dowdy.
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Thomas More at 02:30
1st and 10 at TMU34 THOMAS MORE drive start at 02:30.



1st and 10 at TMU34 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Craig Wills for 3 yards to the TMU37 (Malcolm Walker).
2nd and 7 at TMU37 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 27 yards to the CAMP36, 1ST DOWN TMU.
1st and 10 at CAMP36 Austin Bowling rush for no gain to the CAMP36 (Jon Carrothers;Bryce Mumphrey).
2nd and 10 at CAMP36 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at CAMP36 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines.
4th and 10 at CAMP36 Blaine Espinosa punt 27 yards to the CAMP9, fair catch by Patrick Oden.
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

 

 

 

 

 

Thomas More at 02:30
1st and 10 at TMU34 THOMAS MORE drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at TMU34 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Craig Wills for 3 yards to the TMU37 (Malcolm Walker).
2nd and 7 at TMU37 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 27 yards to the CAMP36, 1ST DOWN TMU.
1st and 10 at CAMP36 Austin Bowling rush for no gain to the CAMP36 (Jon Carrothers;Bryce Mumphrey).
2nd and 10 at CAMP36 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at CAMP36 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines.
4th and 10 at CAMP36 Blaine Espinosa punt 27 yards to the CAMP9, fair catch by Patrick Oden.
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Campbellsville at 00:36
1st and 10 at CAMP09 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at CAMP09 Joshua Hinton rush for no gain to the CAMP9 (Del Thomas;Tanner Lawrence).

Campbellsville at 00:36
1st and 10 at CAMP09 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at CAMP09 Joshua Hinton rush for no gain to the CAMP9 (Del Thomas;Tanner Lawrence).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at CAMP09 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at CAMP09 Chase Elmore sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CAMP2 (R. Halverstadt;D. Valentino).
3rd and 17 at CAMP02 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Kolton Reeves at the CAMP35, Kolton Reeves return 35 yards to the CAMP0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:12.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at CAMP09 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at CAMP09 Chase Elmore sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CAMP2 (R. Halverstadt;D. Valentino).
3rd and 17 at CAMP02 Chase Elmore pass intercepted by Kolton Reeves at the CAMP35, Kolton Reeves return 35 yards to the CAMP0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:12.
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Thomas More at 14:12
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 Alexander Haley kickoff 40 yards to the CAMP25, Patrick Oden return 9 yards to the CAMP34, fumble forced by

Maleek Jarrett, fumble by Patrick Oden recovered by TMU Seth Noel at CAMP34.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Campbellsville 27-41 Thomas More

Thomas More at 14:04
1st and 10 at CAMP34 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:04.
1st and 10 at CAMP34 Monalo Caldwell rush for 4 yards to the CAMP30 (Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 6 at CAMP30 Monalo Caldwell rush for 8 yards to the CAMP22, 1ST DOWN TMU (Micah Corley).
1st and 10 at CAMP22 Monalo Caldwell rush for 8 yards to the CAMP14, out-of-bounds (Cain Newland).
2nd and 2 at CAMP14 PENALTY TMU illegal formation 67 yards to the TMU19.
2nd and 69 at TMU19 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Justin Durham for 1 yard to the TMU20 (Andrew Bennett).
3rd and 68 at TMU20 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines (Chance Lucas).
4th and 68 at TMU20 Alexander Haley field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - wide left, spot at CAMP20, clock 11:24.
Total 6 plays, -46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Thomas More at 14:04
1st and 10 at CAMP34 THOMAS MORE drive start at 14:04.
1st and 10 at CAMP34 Monalo Caldwell rush for 4 yards to the CAMP30 (Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 6 at CAMP30 Monalo Caldwell rush for 8 yards to the CAMP22, 1ST DOWN TMU (Micah Corley).
1st and 10 at CAMP22 Monalo Caldwell rush for 8 yards to the CAMP14, out-of-bounds (Cain Newland).
2nd and 2 at CAMP14 PENALTY TMU illegal formation 67 yards to the TMU19.
2nd and 69 at TMU19 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Justin Durham for 1 yard to the TMU20 (Andrew Bennett).
3rd and 68 at TMU20 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Charles Gaines (Chance Lucas).
4th and 68 at TMU20 Alexander Haley field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - wide left, spot at CAMP20, clock 11:24.
Total 6 plays, -46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Campbellsville at 11:24
1st and 10 at CAMP20 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP20 Trevor Hutt rush for 3 yards to the CAMP23 (Tanner Lawrence).
2nd and 7 at CAMP23 Josh Meglis sacked for loss of 13 yards to the CAMP10 (Seth Noel).
3rd and 20 at CAMP10 Trevor Hutt rush for 11 yards to the CAMP21 (Peyton VanHorn).



4th and 9 at CAMP21 Devin Neally punt 20 yards to the CAMP41, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

 

 

 

 

Campbellsville at 11:24
1st and 10 at CAMP20 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP20 Trevor Hutt rush for 3 yards to the CAMP23 (Tanner Lawrence).
2nd and 7 at CAMP23 Josh Meglis sacked for loss of 13 yards to the CAMP10 (Seth Noel).
3rd and 20 at CAMP10 Trevor Hutt rush for 11 yards to the CAMP21 (Peyton VanHorn).
4th and 9 at CAMP21 Devin Neally punt 20 yards to the CAMP41, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Thomas More at 09:24
1st and 10 at CAMP41 THOMAS MORE drive start at 09:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP41 Timeout Thomas More, clock 09:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP41 Maleek Jarrett rush for 6 yards to the CAMP35, out-of-bounds (David Buckley).
2nd and 4 at CAMP35 Maleek Jarrett rush for 3 yards to the CAMP32, fumble forced by Andrew Bennett, fumble by Maleek Jarrett

recovered by CAMP Andrew Bennett at CAMP32, PENALTY CAMP IP 5 yards to the CAMP27, 1st and 10, CAMP ball
on CAMP27.

Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:31

Thomas More at 09:24
1st and 10 at CAMP41 THOMAS MORE drive start at 09:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP41 Timeout Thomas More, clock 09:24.
1st and 10 at CAMP41 Maleek Jarrett rush for 6 yards to the CAMP35, out-of-bounds (David Buckley).
2nd and 4 at CAMP35 Maleek Jarrett rush for 3 yards to the CAMP32, fumble forced by Andrew Bennett, fumble by Maleek Jarrett

recovered by CAMP Andrew Bennett at CAMP32, PENALTY CAMP IP 5 yards to the CAMP27, 1st and 10, CAMP ball
on CAMP27.

Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:31

Campbellsville at 08:53
1st and 10 at CAMP27 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 08:53.
1st and 10 at CAMP27 Trevor Hutt rush for no gain to the CAMP27 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 10 at CAMP27 PENALTY CAMP false start 5 yards to the CAMP22.
2nd and 15 at CAMP22 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Patrick Oden.
3rd and 15 at CAMP22 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Ziyon Kenner (B. Manning Jr.).
4th and 15 at CAMP22 Devin Neally punt 40 yards to the TMU38, downed.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Campbellsville at 08:53
1st and 10 at CAMP27 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 08:53.
1st and 10 at CAMP27 Trevor Hutt rush for no gain to the CAMP27 (Peyton VanHorn).
2nd and 10 at CAMP27 PENALTY CAMP false start 5 yards to the CAMP22.
2nd and 15 at CAMP22 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Patrick Oden.
3rd and 15 at CAMP22 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Ziyon Kenner (B. Manning Jr.).
4th and 15 at CAMP22 Devin Neally punt 40 yards to the TMU38, downed.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Thomas More at 07:50
1st and 10 at TMU38 THOMAS MORE drive start at 07:50.
1st and 10 at TMU38 Monalo Caldwell rush for 2 yards to the TMU40 (Jon Carrothers).
2nd and 8 at TMU40 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Charles Gaines for 7 yards to the TMU47, out-of-bounds (Ro'al Whittaker).
3rd and 1 at TMU47 Jay Volpenhein pass incomplete to Roques Dowdy.
4th and 1 at TMU47 Blaine Espinosa rush for 41 yards to the CAMP12, 1ST DOWN TMU, out-of-bounds (Patrick Oden).
1st and 10 at CAMP12 Monalo Caldwell rush for 8 yards to the CAMP4 (Jon Carrothers;Malcolm Walker).
2nd and 2 at CAMP04 Monalo Caldwell rush for 1 yard to the CAMP3 (Jon Carrothers;Andrew Bennett).
3rd and 1 at CAMP03 PENALTY TMU false start 5 yards to the CAMP8.
3rd and 6 at CAMP08 Jay Volpenhein pass complete to Austin Bowling for 8 yards to the CAMP0, 1ST DOWN TMU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:04.
1st and GOAL at CAMP03 Alexander Haley kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TMU35 PENALTY TMU false start 5 yards to the TMU30.
1st and GOAL at TMU30 Alexander Haley kickoff 60 yards to the CAMP10, Ziyon Kenner return 32 yards to the CAMP42 (Amos Griffith).
Total 7 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Campbellsville 27-48 Thomas More

Campbellsville at 04:57
1st and 10 at CAMP42 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at CAMP42 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP44 (Amos Griffith).
2nd and 8 at CAMP44 Josh Meglis rush for 3 yards to the CAMP47.
3rd and 5 at CAMP47 Josh Meglis pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 16 yards to the TMU37, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Kolton Reeves).
1st and 10 at TMU37 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 3 yards to the TMU40 (Trey Brausch).
2nd and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
4th and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Patrick Oden.



Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

 

 

Campbellsville at 04:57
1st and 10 at CAMP42 CAMPBELLSVILLE drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at CAMP42 Joshua Hinton rush for 2 yards to the CAMP44 (Amos Griffith).
2nd and 8 at CAMP44 Josh Meglis rush for 3 yards to the CAMP47.
3rd and 5 at CAMP47 Josh Meglis pass complete to Ziyon Kenner for 16 yards to the TMU37, 1ST DOWN CAMP (Kolton Reeves).
1st and 10 at TMU37 Joshua Hinton rush for loss of 3 yards to the TMU40 (Trey Brausch).
2nd and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
3rd and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Tate Pringle.
4th and 13 at TMU40 Josh Meglis pass incomplete to Patrick Oden.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

Thomas More at 02:41
1st and 10 at TMU40 THOMAS MORE drive start at 02:41.
1st and 10 at TMU40 Maleek Jarrett rush for 14 yards to the CAMP46, 1ST DOWN TMU (Chance Lucas;Ro'al Whittaker).
1st and 10 at CAMP46 Maleek Jarrett rush for 3 yards to the CAMP43 (RJ Williams).
2nd and 7 at CAMP43 Maleek Jarrett rush for 3 yards to the CAMP40 (Cain Newland).
3rd and 4 at CAMP40 Maleek Jarrett rush for 3 yards to the CAMP37 (Cain Newland;David Buckley).
4th and 1 at CAMP37 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Campbellsville 27-48 Thomas More


